Date Extended up to 25/02/2026 
...Applicant 

Versus 
Mr. Naushad Shaikh ... Defendants 
To, 
Mr. Naushad Shaikh 
Flat no.9, 3rd Floor, Lucky Apartment, Opp. State Bank of India, KurarVillage, 
Malad (East), Mumbai-400 097. 
This is to notify that a sum of Rs.14,25,554.15/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Twenty Five 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Fifteen only) has become due from you 
as per Recovery Certificate drawn up in 0.A. No. 02 of 2020 by the Hon'ble Presiding 
Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal- II, Mumbai. The Applicant is entitled to recover the sum 
of Rs.14,25,554.15/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred 
Fifty Four and Paise Fifteen only) with costs together with pendent lite and future interest 
11.29% per annum w.e.f. 21.05.2018 till recovery from the G.D. 
You are hereby directed to pay the above sum within 15 days from the receipts of the 
notice, failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the Recovery of Debts